
PIAA XC - BOYS A
HERSHEY, PA

Nov. 6, 2021
Results by runhigh.com

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hughesville(4) 97 4 8 13 32 40 66 74 17:52.8 1:22.7
2 Winchester Thurston ( 140 3 14 34 44 45 94 109 18:06.1 1:32.2
3 Riverview (7) 145 11 23 24 37 50 52 85 18:16.3 0:47.3
4 Trinity (3) 148 6 16 19 49 58 96 116 18:08.8 1:37.3
5 Jenkintown (1) 210 1 36 43 51 79 92 95 18:17.0 2:23.9
6 Tulpehocken (3) 216 17 18 38 68 75 118 124 18:31.6 0:55.4
7 Eden Christian (7) 237 2 5 59 83 88 100 101 18:14.9 2:21.0
8 Cranberry Area (9) 250 28 41 47 65 69 77 86 18:37.2 0:40.3
9 Rocky Grove (10) 271 30 31 55 64 91 98 106 18:41.1 0:59.2
10 Montrose (2) 280 9 53 60 71 87 115 117 18:37.8 1:44.6
11 O L S H (7) 342 12 62 73 81 114 151 18:56.4 1:56.1
12 Elk County Cath (9) 348 22 35 84 97 110 126 149 19:00.4 1:31.2
13 Masterman (12) 351 21 61 76 90 103 125 129 18:57.7 1:18.6
14 Blue Ridge (2) 352 27 46 67 104 108 143 146 18:59.5 1:24.2
15 Devon Prep (12) 364 20 29 72 120 123 136 137 19:15.0 2:16.1
16 Weatherly Area (11) 370 25 39 78 89 139 140 144 19:19.9 3:23.6
17 Moravian Acad. (11) 381 42 48 80 99 112 113 138 19:05.4 1:17.2
18 West Middlesex (10) 400 26 63 93 107 111 127 133 19:10.3 1:31.3
19 Wyalusing Valley (4) 405 7 70 102 105 121 132 134 19:09.1 3:00.4
20 Windber (5) 417 15 54 82 131 135 148 19:39.8 3:21.3
21 Marion Center (6) 437 10 33 119 130 145 147 150 19:57.8 5:07.6
22 Penns Valley (6) 504 56 57 122 128 141 142 20:03.0 3:05.8

Dual Meet Scores

Trinity (3) 29 wins
Winchester Thurston ( 21 wins
Riverview (7) 19 wins
Tulpehocken (3) 18 wins
Blue Ridge (2) 18 wins
Cranberry Area (9) 17 wins
Eden Christian (7) 16 wins
Montrose (2) 15 wins
Masterman (12) 13 wins
O L S H (7) 12 wins
Elk County Cath (9) 12 wins
Moravian Acad. (11) 11 wins
West Middlesex (10) 9 wins
Wyalusing Valley (4) 8 wins
Marion Center (6) 7 wins
Penns Valley (6) 6 wins
Devon Prep (12) 0 wins
Hughesville(4) 0 wins
Jenkintown (1) 0 wins
Rocky Grove (10) 0 wins
Weatherly Area (11) 0 wins
Windber (5) 0 wins

TEAM SCORES AT 1M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hughesville(4) 70 6 7 13 19 25 30 57 5:15.8 0:13.6
2 Tulpehocken (3) 191 26 27 29 43 66 105 130 5:28.4 0:17.5
3 Rocky Grove (10) 193 28 31 39 40 55 68 75 5:29.2 0:14.2
4* Riverview (7) 237 37 38 41 47 74 86 104 5:32.9 0:16.1
5* Eden Christian (7) 237 2 9 53 82 91 93 102 5:29.3 0:42.3
6* Cranberry Area (9) 239 11 36 58 64 70 73 77 5:32.0 0:31.7
7* West Middlesex (10) 239 20 35 49 51 84 88 125 5:33.2 0:25.1
8 Jenkintown (1) 247 1 44 45 65 92 94 97 5:32.4 0:42.3
9 Trinity (3) 257 4 24 54 85 90 121 127 5:32.4 0:38.8
10 Montrose (2) 272 16 46 48 62 100 117 129 5:35.7 0:31.6
11 Winchester Thurston ( 276 3 22 81 83 87 96 101 5:33.6 0:39.1
12 Masterman (12) 279 15 18 67 72 107 111 124 5:35.5 0:36.2
13* Devon Prep (12) 295 14 23 60 95 103 109 134 5:35.9 0:34.5
14* Weatherly Area (11) 295 17 32 50 59 137 138 139 5:39.7 1:00.7
15 Marion Center (6) 371 8 10 89 119 145 147 150 5:45.4 1:28.7
16 O L S H (7) 372 12 78 79 80 123 5:42.0 0:48.5
17 Moravian Acad. (11) 386 42 56 63 112 113 116 144 5:44.7 0:27.5
18 Blue Ridge (2) 402 33 61 71 115 122 141 148 5:45.8 0:34.2
19 Windber (5) 432 21 69 76 131 135 143 5:50.1 0:53.7
20 Elk County Cath (9) 434 34 52 108 114 126 128 149 5:47.8 0:35.2
21 Wyalusing Valley (4) 459 5 106 110 118 120 132 136 5:47.6 0:51.0
22 Penns Valley (6) 612 98 99 133 140 142 146 6:07.5 0:34.5



TEAM SCORES AT 2.5K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hughesville(4) 79 6 8 14 24 27 33 60 8:36.9 0:29.0
2* Riverview (7) 196 22 31 34 47 62 65 97 8:57.8 0:25.5
3* Trinity (3) 196 4 18 42 63 69 114 121 8:54.7 0:54.7
4 Jenkintown (1) 205 1 38 41 57 68 87 106 8:54.9 1:00.4
5* Winchester Thurston ( 209 3 17 59 64 66 92 95 8:57.0 0:55.2
6* Tulpehocken (3) 209 25 26 35 50 73 117 127 8:58.8 0:25.9
7 Rocky Grove (10) 221 19 37 44 45 76 89 91 9:00.1 0:30.3
8 Cranberry Area (9) 241 13 32 55 70 71 77 84 9:01.4 0:40.0
9 Eden Christian (7) 249 2 7 54 88 98 101 103 8:55.3 1:13.5
10 Montrose (2) 268 12 49 52 61 94 120 124 9:04.8 0:52.2
11 Masterman (12) 298 16 30 72 80 100 122 126 9:08.4 0:44.7
12 West Middlesex (10) 300 20 46 48 90 96 102 132 9:08.5 0:39.6
13 Weatherly Area (11) 344 21 39 67 79 138 140 141 9:21.9 1:44.8
14 Devon Prep (12) 359 23 28 75 115 118 131 137 9:17.0 0:57.2
15 Blue Ridge (2) 366 29 56 58 110 113 143 146 9:18.1 0:47.9
16 O L S H (7) 369 11 74 82 83 119 9:15.1 1:12.3
17 Moravian Acad. (11) 378 40 51 78 104 105 109 139 9:16.7 0:33.9
18 Marion Center (6) 399 9 10 108 128 144 147 149 9:32.4 2:33.5
19 Elk County Cath (9) 406 36 43 99 112 116 125 9:20.9 0:49.5
20 Windber (5) 414 15 53 81 130 135 148 9:31.0 1:37.0
21 Wyalusing Valley (4) 439 5 93 107 111 123 133 136 9:22.2 1:32.6
22 Penns Valley (6) 576 85 86 129 134 142 145 9:54.7 1:18.1

TEAM SCORES AT 2M
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hughesville(4) 92 5 8 14 32 33 42 70 11:14.2 0:41.1
2 Riverview (7) 174 17 28 29 44 56 63 95 11:34.8 0:29.2
3 Trinity (3) 180 4 16 35 61 64 112 116 11:29.2 1:07.3
4 Jenkintown (1) 194 1 37 38 58 60 88 109 11:30.4 1:16.2
5 Winchester Thurston ( 204 3 19 55 62 65 94 103 11:32.7 1:08.3
6 Tulpehocken (3) 212 22 25 31 54 80 119 128 11:39.6 0:35.5
7 Cranberry Area (9) 226 13 27 49 68 69 74 86 11:40.6 0:40.9
8 Rocky Grove (10) 232 23 36 45 46 82 91 92 11:41.7 0:36.8
9 Eden Christian (7) 257 2 6 67 83 99 101 102 11:33.1 1:35.9
10 Montrose (2) 264 9 48 51 66 90 118 122 11:44.2 1:07.5
11 Masterman (12) 316 18 43 75 84 96 123 126 11:52.2 0:51.5
12 West Middlesex (10) 335 24 47 59 100 105 106 133 11:56.6 0:55.0
13 Weatherly Area (11) 356 21 39 72 85 139 140 143 12:10.2 2:18.3
14 O L S H (7) 357 12 71 78 79 117 151 11:58.2 1:29.5
15 Blue Ridge (2) 359 34 53 57 107 108 142 146 12:00.3 0:52.0
16 Devon Prep (12) 360 20 26 73 120 121 134 136 12:04.5 1:17.9
17 Moravian Acad. (11) 379 41 50 93 97 98 110 138 12:00.7 0:37.0
18 Elk County Cath (9) 384 30 40 89 111 114 125 149 12:02.8 0:59.5
19 Marion Center (6) 409 10 11 115 129 144 147 150 12:26.1 3:15.7
20 Windber (5) 415 15 52 81 130 137 148 12:22.0 2:09.3
21 Wyalusing Valley (4) 435 7 87 104 113 124 132 135 12:08.7 1:58.5
22 Penns Valley (6) 552 76 77 127 131 141 145 12:47.7 1:51.8

TEAM SCORES AT 4K
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Hughesville(4) 95 6 8 14 31 36 52 76 14:10.6 0:56.0
2 Trinity (3) 161 4 16 23 58 60 103 114 14:26.4 1:21.9
3 Winchester Thurston ( 173 3 15 48 53 54 96 110 14:27.8 1:18.3
4 Riverview (7) 175 13 27 32 42 61 63 93 14:34.7 0:41.2
5 Jenkintown (1) 190 1 35 39 51 64 89 109 14:28.1 1:40.4
6 Cranberry Area (9) 222 19 24 43 66 70 74 88 14:44.2 0:37.5
7 Tulpehocken (3) 238 28 30 38 62 80 119 128 14:44.1 0:41.9
8 Rocky Grove (10) 242 29 34 45 50 84 97 98 14:46.1 0:43.6
9 Eden Christian (7) 257 2 5 71 85 94 102 104 14:32.5 1:55.1
10 Montrose (2) 275 9 49 57 69 91 115 118 14:47.0 1:24.6
11 Masterman (12) 304 17 44 73 78 92 124 126 14:55.7 0:57.2
12 O L S H (7) 349 12 65 75 81 116 151 15:04.1 1:46.0
13 Blue Ridge (2) 362 33 55 59 107 108 142 146 15:06.2 1:01.7
14* West Middlesex (10) 363 20 56 77 99 111 120 133 15:06.3 1:13.3
15* Devon Prep (12) 363 21 26 72 121 123 135 136 15:15.5 1:44.0
16 Elk County Cath (9) 364 22 37 86 106 113 127 149 15:06.7 1:13.3
17 Weatherly Area (11) 371 25 41 79 87 139 140 144 15:23.0 2:53.3
18 Moravian Acad. (11) 372 40 46 90 95 101 112 138 15:07.5 0:51.1
19 Marion Center (6) 412 10 11 117 131 143 147 150 15:43.6 4:01.7
20 Wyalusing Valley (4) 416 7 82 100 105 122 130 134 15:13.8 2:27.2
21 Windber (5) 417 18 47 83 132 137 148 15:37.1 2:42.5
22 Penns Valley (6) 530 67 68 125 129 141 145 16:01.6 2:25.8

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Hughesville(4)
851 4 Morgan Gavitt, Sr 17:05.7 5:31
850 8 Hunter Foust, Sr 17:28.9 5:38
853 13 Logan Long, Sr 17:59.7 5:48
847 32 Kenny Draper, Sr 18:21.3 5:55
854 40 Shea McCusker, Fr 18:28.4 5:58
849 66 Cole Fortin, Jr 18:50.9 6:05
848 74 Camden Fetterman, Jr 19:01.0 6:08

Total Time = 1:29:24.0     Total Places = 97

2. Winchester Thurston (
959 3 Lance Nicholls, Sr 17:00.3 5:29
956 14 Peter Heintzleman, Fr 18:02.8 5:49
955 34 Eli DeSimone, Fr 18:23.0 5:56
960 44 Charlie Routledge, Fr 18:31.7 5:59
957 45 Jonah Keller, Sr 18:32.5 5:59
958 94 Sam Kuzmishin, Jr 19:23.6 6:15
953 109 Koehler Berman, Jr 19:42.5 6:21

Total Time = 1:30:30.3     Total Places = 140

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

3. Riverview (7)
911 11 Parker Steele, Sr 17:49.9 5:45
909 23 Ty Laughlin, Sr 18:14.0 5:53
906 24 Amberson Bauer, Jr 18:14.0 5:53
912 37 Lucas Wilton, Sr 18:26.5 5:57
907 50 Holden Deasy, Fr 18:37.1 6:00
905 52 Christopher Barnes, Fr 18:38.6 6:01
908 85 Cohen Hoolahan, So 19:13.8 6:12

Total Time = 1:31:21.5     Total Places = 145

4. Trinity (3)
922 6 Jasper Burd, Sr 17:07.6 5:31
921 16 Isaac Burd, Fr 18:03.9 5:50
926 19 Connor Pushart, Sr 18:11.4 5:52
927 49 James Redmond, Sr 18:36.0 6:00
923 58 Owen Charles, Jr 18:44.8 6:03
928 96 Jack Staul, Sr 19:24.0 6:15
925 116 Lucas Puig, Sr 19:54.4 6:25

Total Time = 1:30:43.7     Total Places = 148



5. Jenkintown (1)
860 1 Oliver Michell, Jr 16:43.2 5:24
862 36 Jesse Patterson, So 18:26.1 5:57
861 43 Isaac Mixon, Jr 18:30.2 5:58
858 51 John Byler, So 18:38.1 6:01
856 79 Nathaniel Barnett, Sr 19:07.1 6:10
859 92 Daniel Gifford, Sr 19:18.5 6:14
857 95 Sully Blake, Sr 19:23.7 6:15

Total Time = 1:31:24.7     Total Places = 210

6. Tulpehocken (3)
932 17 Allen Ebersole, So 18:06.0 5:50
933 18 Ethan Guss, Sr 18:10.0 5:52
929 38 David Bednarczyk, Jr 18:26.8 5:57
935 68 Jayden Manbeck, Jr 18:53.9 6:06
934 75 Clint Haws, So 19:01.3 6:08
931 118 Lewis Dieffenbach, Fr 20:10.3 6:30
930 124 Nathan Crampton, Fr 20:31.7 6:37

Total Time = 1:32:38.0     Total Places = 216

7. Eden Christian (7)
831 2 Sean Aiken, Jr 16:54.6 5:27
834 5 Ethan Haring, So 17:06.3 5:31
832 59 Ian Bilger, Sr 18:45.5 6:03
838 83 Noah Reaoch, Jr 19:12.2 6:12
835 88 Collin Hicks, Sr 19:15.5 6:13
837 100 Jacob Marshall, Fr 19:29.0 6:17
836 101 David Kettel, Jr 19:29.1 6:17

Total Time = 1:31:14.1     Total Places = 237

8. Cranberry Area (9)
823 28 Colin Zerbe, Jr 18:16.5 5:54
819 41 Christian Miller, Sr 18:29.2 5:58
822 47 Matt Woolcock, Sr 18:34.1 5:59
820 65 Ben Seybert, Jr 18:49.1 6:04
817 69 Sylas Fox, Sr 18:56.8 6:07
818 77 Avery Keenan, Sr 19:02.6 6:09
821 86 Dane Wenner, Fr 19:13.9 6:12

Total Time = 1:33:05.7     Total Places = 250

9. Rocky Grove (10)
920 30 Evan Wolfgong, Jr 18:18.4 5:54
917 31 Ethan Knapp, So 18:18.7 5:54
913 55 Easton Adamczyk, So 18:41.5 6:02
919 64 Brett Stevenson, Sr 18:49.0 6:04
916 91 Trevor Hamilton, Sr 19:17.5 6:13
915 98 Isaac Clayton, Sr 19:27.7 6:17
914 106 Schiffer Anderson, Fr 19:36.9 6:20

Total Time = 1:33:25.1     Total Places = 271

10. Montrose (2)
884 9 Nate Sinkovich, So 17:29.9 5:39
877 53 Logan Birchard, So 18:39.2 6:01
878 60 James Bixby, Jr 18:46.6 6:03
881 71 Nick Harder, Sr 18:58.4 6:07
879 87 Andrew Chidester, So 19:14.5 6:12
882 115 Cody Leonard, Sr 19:52.5 6:25
880 117 Carter Dolaway, So 19:58.8 6:27

Total Time = 1:33:08.6     Total Places = 280

11. O L S H (7)
893 12 Maxwell Hamilton, Jr 17:55.8 5:47
897 62 Peter Sweeney, Jr 18:47.2 6:04
896 73 Will Stickman, So 18:59.3 6:08
894 81 Ryan Kozy, Sr 19:07.8 6:10
898 114 Michael Urban, Sr 19:51.8 6:24
895 151 Alexander Maletestinic, Fr

29:01.9 9:22
Total Time = 1:34:41.9     Total Places = 342

12. Elk County Cath (9)
842 22 Alex Miller, Sr 18:13.1 5:53
844 35 Adam Straub, So 18:26.0 5:57
843 84 Lucas Polaski, Jr 19:12.6 6:12
840 97 Julian Funaki, Jr 19:25.7 6:16
839 110 Tom Dippold, Sr 19:44.3 6:22
841 126 Aaron Lanzel, Fr 20:34.7 6:38
846 149 Alex Wolfe, Sr 28:00.1 9:02

Total Time = 1:35:01.7     Total Places = 348

13. Masterman (12)
870 21 Calder Burke, Jr 18:12.0 5:52
876 61 Ike Willis, Jr 18:46.8 6:03
872 76 Hyden Gold, Sr 19:01.3 6:08
873 90 Jakob Riz, Fr 19:17.5 6:13
871 103 Adam Gizis, Sr 19:30.5 6:18
874 125 Will Taylor, Sr 20:33.3 6:38
875 129 Owen Tuleya, Jr 20:46.6 6:42

Total Time = 1:34:48.1     Total Places = 351

14. Blue Ridge (2)
808 27 Heath Bowker, Jr 18:16.3 5:54
810 46 Duncan Geyer, Jr 18:33.5 5:59
812 67 Max Ksenich, Fr 18:52.3 6:05
815 104 Dawson Stepniak, Fr 19:34.7 6:19
811 108 Andrew Kowalewski, So

19:40.4 6:21
814 143 Ryan Stallings, Jr 22:28.5 7:15
813 146 Kaleb Norton, So 23:22.8 7:32

Total Time = 1:34:57.2     Total Places = 352

15. Devon Prep (12)
828 20 Patrick Rullo, So 18:11.8 5:52
829 29 Keaton Rush, Sr 18:17.3 5:54
826 72 Max Mongiello, Sr 18:58.4 6:07
830 120 Liam Woods, Sr 20:19.4 6:33
824 123 Pablo Alonso, Sr 20:27.9 6:36
827 136 Pierce Rohlfing, Fr 21:26.2 6:55
825 137 Jp Heil, Sr 21:29.3 6:56

Total Time = 1:36:14.8     Total Places = 364

16. Weatherly Area (11)
941 25 Ricky Ray, Sr 18:14.3 5:53
940 39 Jacob Parker, Jr 18:27.9 5:57
937 78 Michael Berger, Jr 19:02.8 6:09
944 89 Frank Willis, Sr 19:16.3 6:13
939 139 Tim Magushack, Sr 21:37.9 6:59
942 140 Nathan Tripp, Jr 21:46.4 7:01
943 144 Brady Walters, Sr 22:34.2 7:17

Total Time = 1:36:39.2     Total Places = 370

17. Moravian Acad. (11)
890 42 Theo Urban, Sr 18:29.7 5:58
885 48 Sam Carter, Sr 18:34.5 5:59
886 80 Krish Gupta, So 19:07.4 6:10
889 99 Trey Messman, Sr 19:28.1 6:17
887 112 Greg Hine, So 19:46.9 6:23
888 113 Drew Mariani, Jr 19:50.3 6:24
892 138 Brian Yang, Fr 21:36.0 6:58

Total Time = 1:35:26.6     Total Places = 381

18. West Middlesex (10)
950 26 Giovanni Rococi, Jr 18:14.9 5:53
951 63 Luke Schneider, So 18:49.0 6:04
952 93 Nick Varga, Jr 19:22.0 6:15
946 107 Derek Johnson, Jr 19:39.4 6:20
945 111 Devin Gruver, Jr 19:46.2 6:23
947 127 Dennis Jones, Jr 20:35.4 6:39
949 133 Ashton Pierce, Sr 21:16.5 6:52

Total Time = 1:35:51.5     Total Places = 400

19. Wyalusing Valley (4)
971 7 Zion Laudermilch, Sr 17:20.0 5:35
970 70 Eleazar Laudermilch, Sr

18:58.2 6:07
973 102 Clayton Petlock, Jr 19:30.5 6:18
968 105 Jeremy Clouser, Jr 19:36.3 6:19
969 121 Landon Kaufmann, Fr 20:20.4 6:34
974 132 Trennan Tewksbury, Fr21:05.3 6:48
972 134 Ethan Lewis, Jr 21:23.8 6:54

Total Time = 1:35:45.4     Total Places = 405

20. Windber (5)
963 15 Joe McKelvey, So 18:03.8 5:50
962 54 Bryce Brubaker, Sr 18:41.0 6:02
965 82 Garrett Page, So 19:08.0 6:10
961 131 Andrew Betcher, So 21:01.0 6:47
964 135 Andrew Minahan, Fr 21:25.1 6:55
966 148 Owen Prince, Jr 25:23.3 8:11

Total Time = 1:38:18.9     Total Places = 417

21. Marion Center (6)
866 10 Dillon Green, Jr 17:30.8 5:39
863 33 Tim Barrett, Jr 18:21.3 5:55
865 119 John Ferraro III, Fr 20:18.9 6:33
869 130 Julian Sandoval, So 20:59.3 6:46
868 145 Rayden Long, Fr 22:38.3 7:18
867 147 Liam LaVan, Fr 24:31.7 7:55
864 150 Ryan Dicken, Fr 28:59.9 9:21

Total Time = 1:39:48.6     Total Places = 437

22. Penns Valley (6)
902 56 Simon Smith, Jr 18:41.8 6:02
899 57 McClain Reamer, So 18:42.4 6:02
900 122 Dilon Reilly, Fr 20:23.4 6:35
903 128 Vince Smith, Fr 20:39.6 6:40
904 141 Matthew Wheeland, So21:47.6 7:02
901 142 Matthew Ruoff, Fr 22:26.8 7:14

Total Time = 1:40:14.8     Total Places = 504



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER

1M
PLACE TIME

2.5K
PLACE TIME

2M
PLACE TIME

4K
PLACE TIME

FINISH
TIME PACE TEAM

1040 1 Thomas Smigo, Jr 1 5:00.1 1 8:07.4 1 10:29.3 1 13:09.4 16:31.1 5:20 Palisades (11)
1053 2 Ty Fluharty, Sr 5 5:05.6 2 8:13.0 3 10:37.0 3 13:20.9 16:39.5 5:22 Riverside (7)
860 3 1 Oliver Michell, Jr 3 5:05.4 3 8:13.9 2 10:36.3 2 13:19.4 16:43.2 5:24 Jenkintown (1)
988 4 Calen Bollman, Jr 2 5:05.1 5 8:15.2 5 10:39.7 4 13:23.1 16:46.8 5:25 Chestnut Ridge (5)
831 5 2 Sean Aiken, Jr 4 5:05.4 4 8:14.2 4 10:39.1 5 13:26.2 16:54.6 5:27 Eden Christian (7)
959 6 3 Lance Nicholls, Sr 6 5:07.4 6 8:18.7 6 10:44.7 6 13:32.5 17:00.3 5:29 Winchester Thurston (
851 7 4 Morgan Gavitt, Sr 12 5:09.5 10 8:21.2 9 10:51.2 10 13:39.3 17:05.7 5:31 Hughesville(4)
834 8 5 Ethan Haring, So 16 5:10.5 12 8:22.5 10 10:52.0 8 13:39.0 17:06.3 5:31 Eden Christian (7)
922 9 6 Jasper Burd, Sr 9 5:08.6 7 8:19.7 7 10:45.8 7 13:34.2 17:07.6 5:31 Trinity (3)
1043 10 Chad Muckey, Jr 8 5:08.5 9 8:21.1 8 10:48.6 9 13:39.2 17:08.2 5:32 Philipsburg-Osceola (
1052 11 Daniel Danilovitz, So 52 5:23.3 20 8:31.1 14 10:57.2 12 13:43.7 17:15.8 5:34 Riverside (2)
971 12 7 Zion Laudermilch, Sr 10 5:08.9 8 8:20.7 12 10:53.8 11 13:43.3 17:20.0 5:35 Wyalusing Valley (4)
1083 13 Moseley Driscoll, Sr 15 5:10.4 19 8:30.9 18 11:01.1 16 13:51.9 17:22.9 5:36 York Catholic (3)
1019 14 Colson Jenkins, Jr 21 5:13.4 18 8:30.5 15 10:57.3 14 13:46.3 17:24.1 5:37 Lakeview (10)
1011 15 Nick Szekely, So 36 5:20.2 29 8:38.4 26 11:09.9 23 14:00.1 17:27.0 5:38 Greensburg Cc (7)
975 16 John Griffith, Sr 7 5:08.0 11 8:22.0 11 10:52.3 13 13:45.9 17:27.1 5:38 Aquinas Academy (7)
1039 17 Mitchell Campbell, Sr 18 5:10.7 15 8:26.5 13 10:55.7 15 13:47.7 17:28.1 5:38 Palisades (11)
850 18 8 Hunter Foust, Sr 11 5:09.2 13 8:24.0 16 10:57.6 18 13:53.5 17:28.9 5:38 Hughesville(4)
1024 19 Landon Boyle, Sr 31 5:18.7 21 8:32.1 19 11:02.4 20 13:54.7 17:29.3 5:38 Minersville (11)
997 20 Kevin Sherry, So 13 5:10.0 14 8:25.1 17 10:58.3 17 13:52.4 17:29.5 5:39 Coudersport (9)
1020 21 Alexander Hume, Jr 22 5:14.4 22 8:32.6 21 11:03.9 24 14:00.4 17:29.5 5:39 Lehigh Valley Acad (1
1000 22 Joseph Cardillo, Sr 58 5:24.1 35 8:43.3 28 11:12.7 25 14:03.1 17:29.8 5:39 Dunmore (2)
884 23 9 Nate Sinkovich, So 32 5:18.8 24 8:33.9 20 11:03.1 19 13:54.1 17:29.9 5:39 Montrose (2)
866 24 10 Dillon Green, Jr 17 5:10.7 17 8:30.3 23 11:04.5 22 13:58.2 17:30.8 5:39 Marion Center (6)
1034 25 Creed Dewing, Fr 61 5:25.1 27 8:36.6 22 11:04.1 21 13:56.5 17:30.9 5:39 Northeast Bradford (4
1001 26 Tommy Clark, Fr 57 5:23.6 33 8:41.8 30 11:14.6 28 14:08.0 17:46.1 5:44 Dunmore (2)
986 27 Hunter Spaid, Sr 28 5:17.9 26 8:36.3 25 11:08.0 26 14:04.0 17:46.1 5:44 Cambridge Springs (10
1021 28 Tucker Klotz, Sr 27 5:17.2 31 8:39.7 31 11:15.6 31 14:10.0 17:47.0 5:44 Ligonier Valley (7)
911 29 11 Parker Steele, Sr 82 5:29.7 46 8:47.8 40 11:22.2 32 14:15.4 17:49.9 5:45 Riverview (7)
993 30 Kyler Woolstrum, So 39 5:20.9 32 8:40.7 29 11:14.3 29 14:08.9 17:52.8 5:46 Cochranton (10)
893 31 12 Maxwell Hamilton, Jr 20 5:12.6 23 8:33.8 27 11:10.4 30 14:09.6 17:55.8 5:47 O L S H (7)
853 32 13 Logan Long, Sr 25 5:16.4 30 8:39.4 34 11:18.0 33 14:16.0 17:59.7 5:48 Hughesville(4)
956 33 14 Peter Heintzleman, Fr 46 5:22.3 40 8:46.2 42 11:23.0 34 14:17.2 18:02.8 5:49 Winchester Thurston (
963 34 15 Joe McKelvey, So 42 5:21.4 34 8:42.5 35 11:19.9 40 14:23.2 18:03.8 5:50 Windber (5)
921 35 16 Isaac Burd, Fr 115 5:37.1 84 8:59.0 68 11:32.7 50 14:26.9 18:03.9 5:50 Trinity (3)
932 36 17 Allen Ebersole, So 51 5:23.2 67 8:53.9 52 11:28.4 57 14:28.4 18:06.0 5:50 Tulpehocken (3)
1018 37 Brayden Clarke, So 60 5:25.0 57 8:51.2 53 11:28.4 44 14:25.5 18:08.0 5:51 Lackawanna Trail (2)
992 38 Chase Miller, Jr 45 5:22.2 38 8:45.5 38 11:21.7 39 14:22.5 18:08.2 5:51 Cochranton (10)
987 39 Alex Siege, Sr 66 5:26.1 49 8:49.0 51 11:27.6 47 14:26.1 18:09.7 5:52 ChaRtiers Houston (7)
933 40 18 Ethan Guss, Sr 53 5:23.3 52 8:49.9 47 11:26.7 55 14:28.0 18:10.0 5:52 Tulpehocken (3)
982 41 Micah Williamson, Sr 44 5:22.2 54 8:50.8 48 11:27.0 46 14:26.1 18:10.8 5:52 Brockway (9)
926 42 19 Connor Pushart, Sr 48 5:22.7 41 8:46.5 37 11:21.6 36 14:20.6 18:11.4 5:52 Trinity (3)
828 43 20 Patrick Rullo, So 26 5:16.8 47 8:48.1 45 11:26.4 48 14:26.7 18:11.8 5:52 Devon Prep (12)
1030 44 Brendan Burns, Fr 74 5:28.0 70 8:54.3 61 11:31.3 61 14:30.3 18:12.0 5:52 Neshannock (7)
870 45 21 Calder Burke, Jr 29 5:18.2 37 8:45.2 41 11:22.3 38 14:21.8 18:12.0 5:52 Masterman (12)
842 46 22 Alex Miller, Sr 69 5:27.4 68 8:54.2 58 11:30.3 49 14:26.9 18:13.1 5:53 Elk County Cath (9)
909 47 23 Ty Laughlin, Sr 73 5:27.9 61 8:52.7 56 11:29.6 59 14:29.0 18:14.0 5:53 Riverview (7)
906 48 24 Amberson Bauer, Jr 72 5:27.8 66 8:53.9 57 11:29.6 54 14:27.5 18:14.0 5:53 Riverview (7)
941 49 25 Ricky Ray, Sr 33 5:18.8 45 8:47.1 46 11:26.5 52 14:27.1 18:14.3 5:53 Weatherly Area (11)
1074 50 Colin Simander, So 23 5:15.3 39 8:45.9 39 11:21.9 42 14:24.9 18:14.5 5:53 St. Joseph's Catholic
950 51 26 Giovanni Rococi, Jr 41 5:21.2 44 8:47.1 50 11:27.5 45 14:25.8 18:14.9 5:53 West Middlesex (10)
1003 52 Justice Johnson, Sr 125 5:39.6 88 9:00.4 70 11:33.8 60 14:29.6 18:15.2 5:53 Elk Lake (2)
1032 53 Kaine McFarland, Jr 80 5:29.5 72 8:55.8 63 11:31.6 62 14:31.1 18:15.3 5:53 North Clarion (9)
995 54 Matthew Gorman, So 104 5:35.0 94 9:01.8 85 11:40.4 74 14:37.2 18:16.1 5:54 Conwell-Egan (12)
808 55 27 Heath Bowker, Jr 68 5:26.9 56 8:51.2 67 11:32.3 64 14:34.0 18:16.3 5:54 Blue Ridge (2)
823 56 28 Colin Zerbe, Jr 71 5:27.8 62 8:52.7 55 11:29.0 51 14:27.1 18:16.5 5:54 Cranberry Area (9)
829 57 29 Keaton Rush, Sr 47 5:22.7 55 8:51.1 54 11:28.6 53 14:27.3 18:17.3 5:54 Devon Prep (12)
1079 58 Landon Myer, Sr 30 5:18.4 36 8:44.7 36 11:21.4 41 14:24.1 18:18.3 5:54 Union City Area (10)
920 59 30 Evan Wolfgong, Jr 64 5:25.8 71 8:55.1 69 11:33.6 66 14:34.4 18:18.4 5:54 Rocky Grove (10)
917 60 31 Ethan Knapp, So 54 5:23.4 43 8:47.0 49 11:27.0 56 14:28.2 18:18.7 5:54 Rocky Grove (10)
1084 61 James Volk, Jr 63 5:25.8 64 8:53.5 59 11:30.3 68 14:34.8 18:19.0 5:55 York Catholic (3)
1045 62 Josh Canavan, Sr 101 5:34.4 97 9:03.7 84 11:40.3 72 14:36.9 18:19.4 5:55 Portage (6)
1017 63 Jack Kornfeind, Sr 24 5:15.3 28 8:36.7 33 11:16.6 37 14:20.7 18:19.6 5:55 Kutztown Area (3)
847 64 32 Kenny Draper, Sr 38 5:20.9 50 8:49.4 64 11:31.7 58 14:28.9 18:21.3 5:55 Hughesville(4)
863 65 33 Tim Barrett, Jr 14 5:10.3 16 8:30.0 24 11:05.4 27 14:07.7 18:21.3 5:55 Marion Center (6)
1036 66 Oliver Heintzelman, Fr 91 5:32.0 58 8:51.4 44 11:25.1 35 14:19.6 18:22.1 5:56 Northwest Area (4)
1013 67 Riley Runyon, Sr 120 5:38.5 103 9:05.2 93 11:44.4 87 14:44.8 18:22.2 5:56 Jamestown (10)
1063 68 Thompson Lau, Sr 88 5:31.5 77 8:57.5 83 11:39.1 84 14:42.8 18:22.6 5:56 Shady Side Academy (7
955 69 34 Eli DeSimone, Fr 166 5:46.5 132 9:13.9 124 11:53.0 102 14:50.1 18:23.0 5:56 Winchester Thurston (
1082 70 Jack Novelli, So 59 5:24.4 63 8:53.3 76 11:36.6 76 14:37.9 18:25.1 5:56 Wyoming Seminary (2)
844 71 35 Adam Straub, So 108 5:35.8 85 8:59.7 75 11:36.4 70 14:35.5 18:26.0 5:57 Elk County Cath (9)
862 72 36 Jesse Patterson, So 97 5:34.1 81 8:58.1 71 11:35.4 67 14:34.6 18:26.1 5:57 Jenkintown (1)
912 73 37 Lucas Wilton, Sr 102 5:34.8 93 9:01.3 88 11:40.8 85 14:44.6 18:26.5 5:57 Riverview (7)
929 74 38 David Bednarczyk, Jr 55 5:23.4 51 8:49.9 60 11:30.7 73 14:37.1 18:26.8 5:57 Tulpehocken (3)
983 75 Calvin Doolittle, Sr 50 5:23.0 59 8:51.7 62 11:31.3 71 14:35.6 18:27.5 5:57 Brookville (9)
940 76 39 Jacob Parker, Jr 65 5:25.9 78 8:57.6 73 11:36.0 82 14:41.9 18:27.9 5:57 Weatherly Area (11)
854 77 40 Shea McCusker, Fr 56 5:23.6 53 8:50.1 66 11:32.3 69 14:35.2 18:28.4 5:58 Hughesville(4)
819 78 41 Christian Miller, Sr 138 5:42.7 113 9:10.6 96 11:45.1 88 14:45.3 18:29.2 5:58 Cranberry Area (9)
989 79 Kevin Myers, So 77 5:28.8 74 8:56.8 80 11:38.0 79 14:39.0 18:29.7 5:58 Chestnut Ridge (5)
890 80 42 Theo Urban, Sr 84 5:30.2 79 8:57.7 78 11:37.3 80 14:39.5 18:29.7 5:58 Moravian Acad. (11)
861 81 43 Isaac Mixon, Jr 98 5:34.2 75 8:56.9 72 11:35.7 75 14:37.6 18:30.2 5:58 Jenkintown (1)
960 82 44 Charlie Routledge, Fr 162 5:46.1 129 9:13.6 121 11:52.7 103 14:50.7 18:31.7 5:59 Winchester Thurston (
1037 83 Derek Pierontoni, Jr 85 5:30.4 83 8:59.0 79 11:37.4 81 14:39.9 18:32.4 5:59 Northwest Area (4)
957 84 45 Jonah Keller, Sr 159 5:45.7 119 9:12.2 111 11:49.8 95 14:48.1 18:32.5 5:59 Winchester Thurston (
1064 85 Diego Olayo, Sr 34 5:19.2 48 8:48.4 65 11:31.8 63 14:33.7 18:32.8 5:59 Shenandoah Valley (11
977 86 Trey Varley, Sr 149 5:44.2 126 9:13.3 110 11:49.8 100 14:49.6 18:33.1 5:59 Bishop Canevin (7)
810 87 46 Duncan Geyer, Jr 126 5:39.6 114 9:10.7 107 11:49.5 104 14:50.9 18:33.5 5:59 Blue Ridge (2)
822 88 47 Matt Woolcock, Sr 19 5:11.0 25 8:34.7 32 11:16.2 43 14:24.9 18:34.1 5:59 Cranberry Area (9)
885 89 48 Sam Carter, Sr 117 5:37.8 104 9:05.3 98 11:45.6 93 14:48.0 18:34.5 5:59 Moravian Acad. (11)

6:00 Pace
1068 90 Rj Ashcroft, So 75 5:28.5 87 8:59.9 97 11:45.4 109 14:52.7 18:34.7 6:00 South Side (7)
1002 91 Alex Hummel, Sr 67 5:26.7 76 8:56.9 74 11:36.0 78 14:38.6 18:34.8 6:00 Eisenhower (10)
984 92 Kolby Kent, Sr 95 5:33.7 91 9:01.2 87 11:40.7 86 14:44.7 18:34.9 6:00 California Area (7)
927 93 49 James Redmond, Sr 174 5:47.3 128 9:13.5 120 11:52.7 110 14:54.1 18:36.0 6:00 Trinity (3)
907 94 50 Holden Deasy, Fr 165 5:46.4 131 9:13.8 122 11:52.8 120 14:58.0 18:37.1 6:00 Riverview (7)
1026 95 Alexander Kurtek, Jr 62 5:25.6 73 8:56.3 90 11:41.2 77 14:38.4 18:37.6 6:00 Minersville (11)
858 96 51 John Byler, So 176 5:47.7 134 9:14.3 115 11:51.8 98 14:48.9 18:38.1 6:01 Jenkintown (1)
905 97 52 Christopher Barnes, Fr 146 5:43.9 127 9:13.3 113 11:51.4 115 14:56.6 18:38.6 6:01 Riverview (7)
877 98 53 Logan Birchard, So 99 5:34.3 98 9:03.8 95 11:44.8 96 14:48.3 18:39.2 6:01 Montrose (2)
1015 99 Rylan Ebner, Jr 143 5:43.2 115 9:10.8 119 11:52.7 111 14:54.9 18:39.6 6:01 Kutztown Area (3)
985 100 Corbin Lehner, Sr 40 5:21.2 69 8:54.3 82 11:39.0 90 14:46.3 18:39.6 6:01 Cambridge Springs (10
998 101 Liam Allen, Jr 155 5:45.2 120 9:12.3 125 11:53.2 107 14:52.0 18:39.8 6:01 Delone Catholic (3)
1022 102 Lincoln Kier, Fr 90 5:31.9 80 8:57.9 77 11:37.2 83 14:42.2 18:40.4 6:01 Maplewood (10)
962 103 54 Bryce Brubaker, Sr 136 5:41.8 110 9:09.2 106 11:49.2 94 14:48.1 18:41.0 6:02 Windber (5)
913 104 55 Easton Adamczyk, So 79 5:29.4 86 8:59.7 89 11:41.1 92 14:47.3 18:41.5 6:02 Rocky Grove (10)
902 105 56 Simon Smith, Jr 187 5:50.1 162 9:19.8 145 12:00.4 129 15:00.9 18:41.8 6:02 Penns Valley (6)
899 106 57 McClain Reamer, So 184 5:50.0 163 9:19.8 144 12:00.4 130 15:00.9 18:42.4 6:02 Penns Valley (6)



1006 107 Colten Czizer, So 96 5:33.7 102 9:05.2 105 11:48.7 113 14:55.9 18:43.9 6:03 Ellwood City (7)
978 108 Aidan Quattrocchi, Jr 92 5:32.2 89 9:00.6 91 11:41.3 91 14:46.7 18:44.7 6:03 Bristol (1)
923 109 58 Owen Charles, Jr 164 5:46.3 135 9:14.4 123 11:53.0 114 14:56.1 18:44.8 6:03 Trinity (3)
1054 110 Sam Hetrick, Jr 43 5:21.8 42 8:46.7 43 11:24.5 65 14:34.1 18:45.3 6:03 Saegertown (10)
832 111 59 Ian Bilger, Sr 113 5:36.8 111 9:09.8 128 11:55.2 134 15:02.5 18:45.5 6:03 Eden Christian (7)
1038 112 Malcolm Naughton, Jr 93 5:32.7 108 9:07.8 112 11:50.4 119 14:57.7 18:45.8 6:03 Notre Dame Es (11)
878 113 60 James Bixby, Jr 103 5:34.8 106 9:07.1 103 11:48.3 106 14:51.9 18:46.6 6:03 Montrose (2)
994 114 Matthew McNair, Fr 168 5:46.8 154 9:18.6 140 11:59.0 127 15:00.7 18:46.7 6:03 Columbia (3)
876 115 61 Ike Willis, Jr 37 5:20.5 60 8:52.4 86 11:40.7 89 14:46.1 18:46.8 6:03 Masterman (12)
1012 116 Teddy Novak, Jr 109 5:35.8 121 9:12.4 127 11:54.9 118 14:57.4 18:47.0 6:04 Holy Cross (2)
990 117 Logan Lutz, Fr 114 5:37.0 107 9:07.5 101 11:48.1 108 14:52.3 18:47.1 6:04 Clarion-Limestone (9)
897 118 62 Peter Sweeney, Jr 153 5:44.9 143 9:16.8 136 11:58.4 126 15:00.5 18:47.2 6:04 O L S H (7)
1007 119 Gabe Schubring, Sr 83 5:29.9 105 9:05.6 99 11:47.7 101 14:49.7 18:47.2 6:04 Fairfield Area (3)
1029 120 Cohen Anderson, Sr 135 5:41.7 130 9:13.7 132 11:55.7 124 15:00.2 18:47.4 6:04 Mountain View (2)
951 121 63 Luke Schneider, So 105 5:35.1 96 9:03.0 94 11:44.7 105 14:51.5 18:49.0 6:04 West Middlesex (10)
919 122 64 Brett Stevenson, Sr 81 5:29.5 90 9:01.1 92 11:42.8 97 14:48.7 18:49.0 6:04 Rocky Grove (10)
1066 123 Connor Jeffcoat, Jr 110 5:36.3 101 9:05.1 100 11:47.8 116 14:56.9 18:49.1 6:04 Shenango (7)
820 124 65 Ben Seybert, Jr 142 5:43.1 138 9:14.6 133 11:55.7 128 15:00.9 18:49.1 6:04 Cranberry Area (9)
1061 125 Braden Donovan, So 183 5:50.0 156 9:19.0 146 12:00.5 135 15:03.2 18:49.7 6:04 Serra Catholic (7)
849 126 66 Cole Fortin, Jr 49 5:22.8 65 8:53.7 81 11:38.6 99 14:49.4 18:50.9 6:05 Hughesville(4)
812 127 67 Max Ksenich, Fr 140 5:43.0 118 9:11.8 114 11:51.8 112 14:55.0 18:52.3 6:05 Blue Ridge (2)
1028 128 Kaleb Lloyd, Sr 154 5:45.2 149 9:17.9 150 12:01.5 144 15:07.3 18:53.3 6:06 Mohawk (7)
935 129 68 Jayden Manbeck, Jr 87 5:31.4 99 9:04.4 109 11:49.6 117 14:57.0 18:53.9 6:06 Tulpehocken (3)
1031 130 Maddox Mengel, Sr 144 5:43.5 125 9:13.1 130 11:55.4 131 15:01.6 18:54.0 6:06 New Brighton (7)
817 131 69 Sylas Fox, Sr 119 5:38.4 136 9:14.4 134 11:57.0 133 15:02.4 18:56.8 6:07 Cranberry Area (9)
1025 132 Keegan Dube, So 137 5:42.0 117 9:11.5 131 11:55.6 125 15:00.3 18:57.6 6:07 Minersville (11)
1005 133 Jowel Brooks, Sr 94 5:33.4 100 9:04.8 102 11:48.1 121 14:58.3 18:57.8 6:07 Ellwood City (7)
970 134 70 Eleazar Laudermilch, Sr

196 5:52.9 175 9:25.4 165 12:07.3 151 15:11.4 18:58.2 6:07 Wyalusing Valley (4)
1016 135 Phoenix Kellogg, So 145 5:43.6 142 9:16.4 139 11:59.0 145 15:07.4 18:58.3 6:07 Kutztown Area (3)
881 136 71 Nick Harder, Sr 128 5:39.9 123 9:12.9 126 11:54.0 132 15:01.9 18:58.4 6:07 Montrose (2)
826 137 72 Max Mongiello, Sr 122 5:38.8 144 9:17.0 141 11:59.6 136 15:03.5 18:58.4 6:07 Devon Prep (12)
981 138 Landon Schmader, Sr 86 5:31.0 112 9:10.2 129 11:55.3 140 15:05.0 18:59.0 6:07 Brockway (9)
896 139 73 Will Stickman, So 158 5:45.7 159 9:19.4 149 12:01.3 139 15:04.1 18:59.3 6:08 O L S H (7)
1065 140 Connor Stasulli, Sr 76 5:28.6 109 9:08.4 117 11:52.3 122 14:58.4 19:00.4 6:08 Shenandoah Valley (11
848 141 74 Camden Fetterman, Jr 118 5:38.2 122 9:12.8 135 11:58.0 141 15:06.7 19:01.0 6:08 Hughesville(4)
934 142 75 Clint Haws, So 132 5:40.7 140 9:15.8 151 12:02.2 148 15:09.9 19:01.3 6:08 Tulpehocken (3)
872 143 76 Hyden Gold, Sr 133 5:41.2 139 9:15.8 143 12:00.1 137 15:03.5 19:01.3 6:08 Masterman (12)
1081 144 Ramaniah Karamcheti, Jr

100 5:34.4 124 9:13.1 137 11:58.6 149 15:10.2 19:02.0 6:08 Washington (7)
818 145 77 Avery Keenan, Sr 130 5:40.1 146 9:17.3 142 11:59.7 138 15:03.7 19:02.6 6:09 Cranberry Area (9)
937 146 78 Michael Berger, Jr 106 5:35.4 133 9:14.2 138 11:58.7 147 15:09.7 19:02.8 6:09 Weatherly Area (11)
1051 147 Frankie Benko, Sr 170 5:47.0 167 9:21.7 161 12:05.9 159 15:13.8 19:06.3 6:10 River Valley (6)
856 148 79 Nathaniel Barnett, Sr 131 5:40.2 116 9:10.9 118 11:52.5 123 14:59.8 19:07.1 6:10 Jenkintown (1)
886 149 80 Krish Gupta, So 207 5:57.6 188 9:31.0 180 12:14.0 166 15:17.7 19:07.4 6:10 Moravian Acad. (11)
1004 150 Dylan Way, Jr 89 5:31.7 141 9:15.8 147 12:00.9 155 15:12.4 19:07.5 6:10 Elk Lake (2)
894 151 81 Ryan Kozy, Sr 156 5:45.3 158 9:19.2 148 12:01.0 150 15:10.8 19:07.8 6:10 O L S H (7)
965 152 82 Garrett Page, So 150 5:44.6 155 9:18.8 152 12:02.5 152 15:11.4 19:08.0 6:10 Windber (5)
1057 153 Astin Daniel, Sr 123 5:38.9 165 9:21.5 167 12:08.6 165 15:17.6 19:10.0 6:11 Schuylkill Haven (11)
1033 154 Aiden Thomas, So 210 5:58.1 189 9:31.2 178 12:13.6 177 15:22.0 19:10.4 6:11 North Clarion (9)
1042 155 Scott Frantz, Sr 111 5:36.5 137 9:14.5 154 12:02.9 157 15:12.8 19:11.3 6:11 Philipsburg-Osceola (
1014 156 Justin Ashman, Jr 171 5:47.2 172 9:24.2 174 12:11.2 174 15:21.0 19:11.7 6:12 Kutztown Area (3)
838 157 83 Noah Reaoch, Jr 175 5:47.7 168 9:22.0 157 12:03.9 158 15:13.5 19:12.2 6:12 Eden Christian (7)
843 158 84 Lucas Polaski, Jr 198 5:55.1 182 9:28.5 168 12:09.7 161 15:15.7 19:12.6 6:12 Elk County Cath (9)
908 159 85 Cohen Hoolahan, So 192 5:51.3 180 9:27.6 177 12:12.2 171 15:20.0 19:13.8 6:12 Riverview (7)
821 160 86 Dane Wenner, Fr 152 5:44.8 160 9:19.6 162 12:06.1 163 15:16.3 19:13.9 6:12 Cranberry Area (9)
1050 161 Eli Schreiber, So 127 5:39.9 147 9:17.6 153 12:02.7 153 15:11.5 19:14.0 6:12 Ridgway (9)
879 162 87 Andrew Chidester, So 188 5:50.3 176 9:26.0 171 12:10.6 167 15:18.7 19:14.5 6:12 Montrose (2)
1067 163 Thomas Presnar, Sr 35 5:20.0 82 8:58.6 108 11:49.5 143 15:07.0 19:14.6 6:12 Shenango (7)
835 164 88 Collin Hicks, Sr 161 5:45.9 181 9:27.6 182 12:15.0 175 15:21.3 19:15.5 6:13 Eden Christian (7)
944 165 89 Frank Willis, Sr 121 5:38.7 152 9:18.6 159 12:04.9 162 15:15.9 19:16.3 6:13 Weatherly Area (11)
873 166 90 Jakob Riz, Fr 197 5:54.4 183 9:29.8 179 12:13.7 169 15:18.9 19:17.5 6:13 Masterman (12)
916 167 91 Trevor Hamilton, Sr 116 5:37.6 145 9:17.2 155 12:03.8 154 15:11.8 19:17.5 6:13 Rocky Grove (10)
859 168 92 Daniel Gifford, Sr 179 5:49.5 166 9:21.7 166 12:08.1 164 15:16.7 19:18.5 6:14 Jenkintown (1)
991 169 Ty Rankin, So 139 5:42.8 161 9:19.8 160 12:05.5 173 15:20.9 19:19.4 6:14 Clarion-Limestone (9)
952 170 93 Nick Varga, Jr 70 5:27.6 92 9:01.3 116 11:51.9 142 15:06.8 19:22.0 6:15 West Middlesex (10)
958 171 94 Sam Kuzmishin, Jr 181 5:49.6 174 9:25.3 176 12:12.1 178 15:22.5 19:23.6 6:15 Winchester Thurston (
857 172 95 Sully Blake, Sr 182 5:49.7 192 9:32.1 194 12:24.4 195 15:36.2 19:23.7 6:15 Jenkintown (1)
928 173 96 Jack Staul, Sr 219 6:00.9 208 9:41.8 202 12:28.2 187 15:32.8 19:24.0 6:15 Trinity (3)
1073 174 Josh Hyman, Jr 157 5:45.6 170 9:22.9 170 12:10.0 170 15:18.9 19:24.8 6:16 St. Joseph's Catholic
840 175 97 Julian Funaki, Jr 224 6:02.5 210 9:43.7 205 12:29.8 192 15:35.2 19:25.7 6:16 Elk County Cath (9)
996 176 Noah Gabreski, So 112 5:36.6 157 9:19.0 169 12:09.9 180 15:25.0 19:25.8 6:16 Coudersport (9)
1062 177 Liam Atkinson, So 124 5:39.3 148 9:17.8 163 12:06.2 172 15:20.4 19:26.6 6:16 Shady Side Academy (7
1048 178 Aaron Wright, Sr 169 5:46.9 164 9:21.2 164 12:06.4 160 15:15.4 19:27.1 6:16 Purchase Line (6)
915 179 98 Isaac Clayton, Sr 148 5:44.2 173 9:25.2 172 12:10.6 179 15:23.6 19:27.7 6:17 Rocky Grove (10)
889 180 99 Trey Messman, Sr 208 5:57.7 190 9:31.6 181 12:14.2 176 15:21.6 19:28.1 6:17 Moravian Acad. (11)
999 181 Aden Davis, Jr 160 5:45.8 151 9:17.9 156 12:03.9 168 15:18.7 19:28.7 6:17 Delone Catholic (3)
837 182 100 Jacob Marshall, Fr 190 5:50.8 186 9:30.6 185 12:18.6 189 15:33.4 19:29.0 6:17 Eden Christian (7)
836 183 101 David Kettel, Jr 177 5:48.9 184 9:30.1 184 12:17.8 185 15:31.3 19:29.1 6:17 Eden Christian (7)
973 184 102 Clayton Petlock, Jr 204 5:57.1 193 9:33.6 188 12:21.7 183 15:28.8 19:30.5 6:18 Wyalusing Valley (4)
871 185 103 Adam Gizis, Sr 141 5:43.1 153 9:18.6 158 12:04.2 146 15:08.2 19:30.5 6:18 Masterman (12)
979 186 Andreas Quattrocchi, Fr

195 5:52.7 195 9:35.2 195 12:24.5 190 15:33.9 19:30.9 6:18 Bristol (1)
1080 187 Colton Henning, Fr 78 5:29.0 95 9:02.5 104 11:48.6 156 15:12.7 19:31.9 6:18 United (6)
815 188 104 Dawson Stepniak, Fr 220 6:01.0 206 9:39.1 192 12:23.4 193 15:35.4 19:34.7 6:19 Blue Ridge (2)
980 189 Jacob Walker, Jr 186 5:50.1 187 9:31.0 187 12:20.5 188 15:33.3 19:35.8 6:19 Bristol (1)
968 190 105 Jeremy Clouser, Jr 216 5:59.2 204 9:37.9 203 12:28.5 191 15:34.7 19:36.3 6:19 Wyalusing Valley (4)
914 191 106 Schiffer Anderson, Fr 134 5:41.5 169 9:22.3 173 12:10.8 181 15:26.8 19:36.9 6:20 Rocky Grove (10)
946 192 107 Derek Johnson, Jr 163 5:46.2 179 9:26.7 183 12:16.1 182 15:28.1 19:39.4 6:20 West Middlesex (10)
811 193 108 Andrew Kowalewski, So

212 5:58.4 203 9:37.5 193 12:24.3 194 15:35.7 19:40.4 6:21 Blue Ridge (2)
1035 194 Ryan Jones, Fr 201 5:56.4 197 9:35.9 191 12:23.1 186 15:32.4 19:42.0 6:21 Northeast Bradford (4
1046 195 Gabe Corte, So 209 5:57.7 200 9:36.5 204 12:29.5 199 15:39.8 19:42.5 6:21 Portage (6)
953 196 109 Koehler Berman, Jr 189 5:50.4 177 9:26.2 186 12:19.6 196 15:38.5 19:42.5 6:21 Winchester Thurston (
839 197 110 Tom Dippold, Sr 211 5:58.2 205 9:38.2 201 12:27.7 200 15:40.1 19:44.3 6:22 Elk County Cath (9)
1008 198 Reece Moyer, Jr 193 5:51.7 201 9:37.1 198 12:26.4 202 15:41.3 19:45.2 6:22 Foundations Christian
945 199 111 Devin Gruver, Jr 167 5:46.5 185 9:30.2 190 12:22.9 197 15:39.1 19:46.2 6:23 West Middlesex (10)
887 200 112 Greg Hine, So 129 5:40.1 150 9:17.9 175 12:12.1 184 15:30.6 19:46.9 6:23 Moravian Acad. (11)
1027 201 Woobie Kupsky, So 185 5:50.0 191 9:31.7 197 12:25.6 201 15:40.4 19:48.9 6:24 Mmi Preparatory (2)
888 202 113 Drew Mariani, Jr 214 5:59.0 199 9:36.2 196 12:24.6 198 15:39.6 19:50.3 6:24 Moravian Acad. (11)
898 203 114 Michael Urban, Sr 221 6:01.1 214 9:46.1 211 12:39.8 209 15:55.5 19:51.8 6:24 O L S H (7)
882 204 115 Cody Leonard, Sr 215 5:59.1 215 9:46.7 212 12:40.1 212 15:56.3 19:52.5 6:25 Montrose (2)
1049 205 Martin O'Rourke, Fr 233 6:09.3 218 9:51.5 215 12:42.5 207 15:54.5 19:53.0 6:25 Regina Luminis A. (1)
1076 206 Nate Spencer, Jr 178 5:49.2 194 9:35.1 200 12:27.5 203 15:46.3 19:53.8 6:25 Towanda (4)
925 207 116 Lucas Puig, Sr 225 6:02.9 216 9:47.4 210 12:38.3 205 15:52.9 19:54.4 6:25 Trinity (3)
1069 208 Ethan Kuriga, Sr 213 5:58.8 212 9:45.2 209 12:36.6 204 15:49.7 19:57.5 6:26 South Williamsport (4
880 209 117 Carter Dolaway, So 229 6:05.0 220 9:54.2 218 12:44.3 208 15:55.4 19:58.8 6:27 Montrose (2)
1044 210 Ryne Tyson, So 199 5:55.3 198 9:36.2 206 12:30.0 210 15:55.8 20:02.2 6:28 Phil-Mont Christian (
1077 211 Lance Heasley, Jr 151 5:44.8 202 9:37.5 208 12:36.3 213 15:58.7 20:07.8 6:30 Troy (4)
931 212 118 Lewis Dieffenbach, Fr 194 5:52.0 211 9:44.7 213 12:40.6 214 16:01.2 20:10.3 6:30 Tulpehocken (3)



865 213 119 John Ferraro III, Fr 173 5:47.3 196 9:35.7 207 12:31.5 211 15:55.9 20:18.9 6:33 Marion Center (6)
830 214 120 Liam Woods, Sr 180 5:49.5 209 9:43.5 216 12:43.4 217 16:09.3 20:19.4 6:33 Devon Prep (12)
969 215 121 Landon Kaufmann, Fr 218 5:59.8 219 9:53.2 220 12:52.2 218 16:10.5 20:20.4 6:34 Wyalusing Valley (4)
1078 216 Seth Seymour, Sr 172 5:47.3 207 9:40.6 214 12:40.9 216 16:07.2 20:22.9 6:34 Troy (4)
900 217 122 Dilon Reilly, Fr 235 6:12.7 229 10:02.8 224 12:54.9 221 16:12.0 20:23.4 6:35 Penns Valley (6)
1070 218 Ethan Rush, So 147 5:44.0 178 9:26.6 199 12:26.4 206 15:53.7 20:23.5 6:35 Southern Columbia (4)
824 219 123 Pablo Alonso, Sr 191 5:51.3 213 9:45.3 217 12:44.2 219 16:10.7 20:27.9 6:36 Devon Prep (12)
1047 220 Ben Sanner, Sr 232 6:08.6 227 10:02.2 228 13:00.8 223 16:18.9 20:29.1 6:36 Portage (6)
930 221 124 Nathan Crampton, Fr 230 6:05.5 225 10:00.1 225 12:55.6 227 16:24.0 20:31.7 6:37 Tulpehocken (3)
874 222 125 Will Taylor, Sr 222 6:02.2 224 9:55.9 219 12:50.8 220 16:11.0 20:33.3 6:38 Masterman (12)
841 223 126 Aaron Lanzel, Fr 226 6:03.1 221 9:54.7 221 12:52.5 225 16:20.3 20:34.7 6:38 Elk County Cath (9)
947 224 127 Dennis Jones, Jr 107 5:35.7 171 9:24.1 189 12:22.5 215 16:05.4 20:35.4 6:39 West Middlesex (10)
1023 225 Christian Goodson, Jr 228 6:04.6 226 10:00.3 226 12:57.5 226 16:21.2 20:38.2 6:39 Mastery Charter - H-W
1056 226 David Parra, So 205 5:57.2 223 9:55.1 222 12:52.8 222 16:13.4 20:38.9 6:40 Saul (12)
903 227 128 Vince Smith, Fr 243 6:19.9 235 10:12.8 231 13:10.2 228 16:27.6 20:39.6 6:40 Penns Valley (6)
875 228 129 Owen Tuleya, Jr 206 5:57.3 217 9:51.0 223 12:53.0 224 16:19.7 20:46.6 6:42 Masterman (12)
1058 229 Nathaniel Baker, Sr 202 5:56.6 234 10:12.0 234 13:16.6 233 16:45.1 20:57.1 6:46 Sci Leadership-Beeber
1075 230 Eric McGee, So 200 5:56.2 222 9:54.8 227 12:58.9 232 16:40.1 20:58.1 6:46 Towanda (4)
869 231 130 Julian Sandoval, So 217 5:59.6 228 10:02.3 229 13:08.6 230 16:36.3 20:59.3 6:46 Marion Center (6)
961 232 131 Andrew Betcher, So 231 6:07.3 230 10:04.9 230 13:09.0 231 16:37.1 21:01.0 6:47 Windber (5)
974 233 132 Trennan Tewksbury, Fr 234 6:12.5 233 10:11.1 232 13:11.4 229 16:35.1 21:05.3 6:48 Wyalusing Valley (4)
949 234 133 Ashton Pierce, Sr 223 6:02.3 232 10:07.7 233 13:13.4 234 16:46.4 21:16.5 6:52 West Middlesex (10)
972 235 134 Ethan Lewis, Jr 238 6:15.5 237 10:20.4 236 13:28.0 235 16:56.4 21:23.8 6:54 Wyalusing Valley (4)
964 236 135 Andrew Minahan, Fr 237 6:15.1 236 10:19.5 238 13:29.1 238 17:05.7 21:25.1 6:55 Windber (5)
827 237 136 Pierce Rohlfing, Fr 203 5:56.8 231 10:05.6 235 13:17.3 237 16:59.2 21:26.2 6:55 Devon Prep (12)
825 238 137 Jp Heil, Sr 236 6:14.8 238 10:22.8 237 13:28.6 236 16:57.5 21:29.3 6:56 Devon Prep (12)
892 239 138 Brian Yang, Fr 247 6:26.9 242 10:32.4 239 13:35.7 239 17:14.3 21:36.0 6:58 Moravian Acad. (11)
939 240 139 Tim Magushack, Sr 241 6:19.9 240 10:31.9 241 13:44.8 241 17:20.3 21:37.9 6:59 Weatherly Area (11)

7:00 Pace
942 241 140 Nathan Tripp, Jr 242 6:19.9 243 10:32.5 242 13:45.3 242 17:22.4 21:46.4 7:01 Weatherly Area (11)
904 242 141 Matthew Wheeland, So 245 6:24.5 245 10:37.9 244 13:52.2 244 17:26.6 21:47.6 7:02 Penns Valley (6)
1055 243 Azaan Miller, Sr 239 6:16.3 241 10:32.3 240 13:41.6 240 17:18.6 21:48.9 7:02 Saul (12)
1072 244 Jacob Golden, Jr 227 6:03.6 239 10:23.5 243 13:51.2 243 17:25.2 22:09.2 7:09 Southern Fulton (5)
1009 245 Andrew Owens, So 250 6:31.3 248 10:48.6 246 14:02.5 245 17:39.1 22:16.8 7:11 Gamp (12)
901 246 142 Matthew Ruoff, Fr 254 6:41.6 250 11:14.1 250 14:25.7 250 18:07.4 22:26.8 7:14 Penns Valley (6)
814 247 143 Ryan Stallings, Jr 244 6:23.4 246 10:42.7 245 13:56.7 246 17:44.1 22:28.5 7:15 Blue Ridge (2)
943 248 144 Brady Walters, Sr 240 6:19.5 244 10:37.2 248 14:09.5 249 18:00.5 22:34.2 7:17 Weatherly Area (11)
1010 249 Joseph Weibel, Sr 248 6:30.6 247 10:48.0 247 14:05.9 247 17:54.4 22:35.0 7:17 Gamp (12)
868 250 145 Rayden Long, Fr 252 6:39.0 249 11:03.5 249 14:20.2 248 17:59.9 22:38.3 7:18 Marion Center (6)
1059 251 Amadou Dia, Jr 253 6:40.7 254 11:27.6 252 14:48.4 252 18:37.4 23:14.8 7:30 Sci Leadership-Beeber
813 252 146 Kaleb Norton, So 256 6:55.7 251 11:20.4 251 14:44.2 251 18:36.0 23:22.8 7:32 Blue Ridge (2)
1041 253 Christopher Robinson, Jr

251 6:33.1 252 11:23.1 255 14:55.7 253 18:44.2 23:23.8 7:33 Paul Robeson (12)
1060 254 Christopher Slaffey, Jr 249 6:30.8 256 11:36.0 253 14:54.8 254 18:53.1 23:26.6 7:34 Sci Leadership-Beeber
867 255 147 Liam LaVan, Fr 255 6:51.9 253 11:27.3 254 14:54.8 255 18:58.4 24:31.7 7:55 Marion Center (6)

8:00 Pace
966 256 148 Owen Prince, Jr 246 6:25.6 255 11:32.7 256 15:35.8 256 20:01.9 25:23.3 8:11 Windber (5)

9:00 Pace
846 257 149 Alex Wolfe, Sr 257 7:43.9 0 257 17:19.5 257 22:00.7 28:00.1 9:02 Elk County Cath (9)
864 258 150 Ryan Dicken, Fr 258 8:22.9 257 14:20.5 258 18:37.2 258 23:34.3 28:59.9 9:21 Marion Center (6)
895 259 151 Alexander Maletestinic, Fr

0 0 259 19:15.2 259 23:52.0 29:01.9 9:22 O L S H (7)

* indicates females
40 finishers among Men Under 2
52 finishers among Men 2 - 2
74 finishers among Men 3 - 3
93 finishers among Men 4 - 4
259 male finishers
0 female finishers
259 total finishers


